PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew J. Cronin	03/24/2011
Pablo Tovar	03/24/2011
Michael Kay Pack	03/24/2011
Ron K. Keys	03/24/2011
Richard A. Laitinen	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CamMate Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	425 E. Comstock	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13070666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)297-6504

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-904-5402

Email: LLetham@LethamLF.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Letham
Address Line 1: 914 N. Tucana Lane
Address Line 4: Gilbert, ARIZONA 85234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1101.001.010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Letham

Total Attachments: 3

source=assign_app_signed#page1.tif source=assign_app_signed#page2.tif source=assign_app_signed#page3.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026220 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned, individually and collectively, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, do assign and transfer to

CamMate Systems, Inc.

an Arizona corporation as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, worldwide in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U.S. patent application no. 13/070,666 entitled Systems and Methods for Positioning a Camera Crane filed March 24, 2011 having Cronin as its first named inventor, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents in any country, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof. We request that any and all patents be issued to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

When requested, we will, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions or improvements in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to seek the benefit of the right of priority for the inventions or improvements available under any and all applicable laws, treaties or conventions in force now and in the future, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor

i iist ivanica miventoi			
Full Name of Inventor:	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name or Initial
	Cronin	Matthew	J.
Citizenship:	US		
Residence:	Phoenix, Arizona		
Mailing Address:	4050 E. Cotton Center Blvd., #14, Phoenix, AZ 85040		
Date (mm/dd/yyyy):	03/24/2011		
Inventor Signature:	All S		Particular and the second seco

Second Named Inventor

Full Name of Inventor:	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name or Initial
	Tovar	Pablo	
Citizenship:	US		
Residence:	Phoenix, Arizona		
Mailing Address:	2740 E. Fairmount Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85016		
Date (mm/dd/yyyy):	03/24/2011		
Inventor Signature:	Table		

Third Named Inventor

Full Name of Inventor:	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name or Initial
	Pack	Michael	Kay
Citizenship:	US		
Residence:	Chandler, Arizona		
Mailing Address:	760 E. Boston Street, Chandler, AZ 85225		
Date (mm/dd/yyyy):	03/24/2011		
Inventor Signature:	mh	May	

Fourth Named Inventor

Full Name of Inventor:	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name or Initial
	Keys	Ron	K.
Citizenship:	US	44	
Residence:	Columbus, Mississippi		
Mailing Address:	289 First Colony Circle, Columbus, MS 39702		
Date (mm/dd/yyyy):	03/24/2011		
Inventor Signature:	Ron	K Karel	

Fifth Named Inventor

Full Name of Inventor:	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name or Initial
	Laitinen	Richard	A.
Citizenship:	US		
Residence:	Surprise, Arizona		
Mailing Address:	16806 W. Westminster Drive, Surprise, AZ 85374		
Date (mm/dd/yyyy):	03/24/2011		
Inventor Signature:	Awall 1 Tak		

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/04/2011